

CERTIFICATE OF FIRE APPROVAL

This is to certify that

The product detailed below will be accepted for compliance with the applicable Lloyd's Register Rules and Regulations and with the International Convention for the Safety of Life at Sea, (SOLAS), 1974, as amended, for use on ships and offshore installations classed with Lloyd's Register, and for use on ships and offshore installations when authorised by contracting governments to issue the relevant certificates, licences, permits etc.

Manufacturer

Temp Coat Brand Products LLC

Address

301 W. Airline hwy.

Suite 100 LaPlace LA 70068

United States of America (USA)

Type

MATERIAL HAVING LOW FLAME SPREAD CHARACTERISTICS & NOT CAPABLE OF PRODUCING EXCESSIVE QUANTITIES OF

SMOKE & TOXIC PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION

Description

Fire Resisting Material - Type: "TEMP-COAT 101" vapour barrier

coating

Specified Standard

IMO Res. MSC.61(67) - (FTP Code) Annex 1, Part 2 and Part 5

IMO MSC/Circ 1120

The attached Design Appraisal Document forms part of this certificate.

This certificate remains valid unless cancelled or revoked, provided the conditions in the attached Design Appraisal Document are complied with and the equipment remains satisfactory in service.

Date of issue

15 July 2011

Expiry date

14 July 2016

Certificate No.

SAS F110363

Signed

Morth America Operations Office

Sheet No

1 of 2

Name

J. M. Evans
Surveyor to Lloyd's Register EMEA
A Member of the Lloyd's Register Group

Note:

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design or manufacture of which has been varied or modified from the specimen tested. The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register of any modification or changes to the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

"Lloyd's Register, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the 'Lloyd's Register Group'. The Lloyd's Register Group assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register Group entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract."